
UW-Stout 8-17-1, 7-9 -vs- UW-River Falls 15-8-3, 7-7-2
2/21/2020 at River Falls, Wis.

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 2/21/2020
Start: 7:05 pm
Time: 2:10
Attendance: 489
Location: River Falls, Wis.

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
UW-Stout 4 0 1 5
UW-River Falls 1 1 0 2

STOUT: Raphael Gosselin (2); Noah Carson (2); Logan Nelson (1)
UWRFM: Sam Anzai (1); Ryan Cusin (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By
STOU

T
UWRF

M

1st 03:41
UWRF

M Sam Anzai Cayden Cahill, Gabe Wahl 0 1

1st 06:52
STOU

T Noah Carson Unassisted 1 1

1st 07:14
STOU

T Noah Carson Logan Nelson, Jack Cernohous 2 1

1st 15:26
STOU

T Raphael Gosselin Konnar Dechaine, Alex Stuckert 3 1

1st 17:15
STOU

T Raphael Gosselin Alec Skar 4 1

2nd 04:08
UWRF

M Ryan Cusin Christian Hausinger, Jackson Nauss 4 2

3rd 17:28
STOU

T Logan Nelson Kobe Keller, Trent Olson 5 2

UW-Stout Power Plays UW-River Falls Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 16:35 17:15 00:40 2 0 PPG
2nd 04:12 06:12 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 08:33 10:33 02:00 1 0 --

04:40 3 0 1

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 19:01 01:02 02:01 1 2 --
2nd 03:58 04:08 00:10 1 0 PPG
2nd 12:36 14:36 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 05:39 07:39 02:00 1 1 --
3rd 13:57 15:57 02:00 1 1 --

08:11 4 4 1

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP

1st
UWRF

M Cayden Cahill 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 16:35 PP

1st
STOU

T Riley Jensen 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 19:01 PP

2nd
STOU

T Riley Jensen 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 03:58 PP

2nd
UWRF

M Josh Arnold 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 04:12 PP

2nd
UWRF

M Jackson Nauss 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING MINOR 08:33 PP

2nd
STOU

T Vladislav Sorokin 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 12:36 PP

3rd
STOU

T Riley Jensen 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 05:39 PP

3rd
STOU

T Alec Skar 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 13:57 PP



Individual
UW-Stout 5

UW-River Falls 2

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
LW 2 Peter Verstegen 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 0
RW 12 Vladislav Sorokin 0 0 2 2 1 5 0 0-1 1-2 0
D 19 Trent Olson 0 1 0 0 0 0 +1 - - 1
C 21 Adam Kresl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7-12 - 0
D 26 Connor Chambers 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
G 29 Brennan Kitchen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

4 Jack Cernohous 0 1 1 1 1 3 +1 - - 0
8 Konnar Dechaine 0 1 0 0 0 0 +1 5-8 - 0
9 Evan Butcher 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 - - 0
10 Raphael Gosselin 2 0 3 0 0 3 +1 4-9 - 0
13 Alex Stuckert 0 1 2 0 0 2 +1 - - 0
14 Alex Nagel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Lucas Carroll 0 0 0 0 0 0 +2 9-21 - 1
16 Riley Jensen 0 0 0 1 0 1 +1 - 3-6 0
18 Logan Nelson 1 1 0 0 1 1 +2 3-5 - 0
20 Alex Bowe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 Garett Giertuga 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Noah Carson 2 0 3 0 0 3 +1 - - 0
27 Alec Skar 0 1 0 1 1 2 +2 - 1-2 0
28 Kobe Keller 0 1 2 0 1 3 +2 0-2 - 0

Total 5 7 14 6 7 27 15 35-65 5-10 13

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
D 3 Chase Davidson 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - - 1
D 4 Logan Severson 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 0
C 11 Sam Anzai 1 0 2 1 1 4 +1 6-15 - 0

RW 12 Cayden Cahill 0 1 1 2 0 3 0 - 1-2 0
LW 28 Gabe Wahl 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 - - 0
G 30 Zach Quinn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 7
2 Blake Anderson 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 2
6 Mike Sauer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Christian Hausinger 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
9 Peter Grytdahl 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
13 Jacob Skolnik 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Peter Karavos 0 0 0 0 1 1 -2 5-17 - 0
17 Ryan Cusin 1 0 0 2 1 3 -1 - - 0
18 Austin Miller 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 - - 0
19 Joel Frazee 0 0 1 0 0 1 -2 - - 0
20 Cory Schillo 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 - - 0
21 Josh Arnold 0 0 1 0 1 2 -1 - 1-2 0
22 Jackson Nauss 0 1 0 1 1 2 -1 9-16 1-2 0
26 Nic Herringer 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
27 Charlie Singerhouse 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 7-14 - 0

Total 2 4 10 8 6 24 -15 30-65 3-6 10

UW-Stout Goalkeeping UW-River Falls Goalkeeping

UW-Stout Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

29 Brennan Kitchen W 60:00 2 0 9 7 6 22
Totals 2 0 9 7 6 22

UW-River Falls Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

30 Zach Quinn L 60:00 5 0 10 6 6 22
Totals 5 0 10 6 6 22

UW-Stout Faceoffs UW-River Falls Faceoffs



# Player W L
15 Lucas Carroll 9 12
21 Adam Kresl 7 5
8 Konnar Dechaine 5 3
9 Evan Butcher 5 0
10 Raphael Gosselin 4 5
18 Logan Nelson 3 2
19 Trent Olson 1 0
20 Alex Bowe 1 0
12 Vladislav Sorokin 0 1
28 Kobe Keller 0 2

Totals 35 30

# Player W L
22 Jackson Nauss 9 7
27 Charlie Singerhouse 7 7
11 Sam Anzai 6 9
16 Peter Karavos 5 12
17 Ryan Cusin 1 0
18 Austin Miller 1 0
26 Nic Herringer 1 0

Totals 30 35



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Brennan Kitchen at goalie for STOUT.
0-0 [00:00] Zach Quinn at goalie for UWRFM.
0-0 Faceoff Adam Kresl vs Sam Anzai won by UWRFM.
0-0 Faceoff Lucas Carroll vs Peter Karavos won by STOUT.
0-0 Shot by UWRFM Blake Anderson WIDE.
0-0 Shot by UWRFM Nic Herringer WIDE.
0-0 Faceoff Trent Olson vs Charlie Singerhouse won by STOUT.
0-0 Faceoff Konnar Dechaine vs Charlie Singerhouse won by STOUT.
0-0 Shot by UWRFM Cory Schillo MISSED, save Brennan Kitchen.
0-0 Shot by UWRFM Austin Miller BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-0 Shot by UWRFM Charlie Singerhouse MISSED, save Brennan Kitchen.

0-0

[03:41] GOAL by UWRFM Sam Anzai (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Cayden Cahill and Gabe Wahl, On ice for UWRFM: Sam Anzai;
Cayden Cahill; Gabe Wahl; Jacob Skolnik; Christian Hausinger, On ice for STOUT: Vladislav Sorokin; Connor Chambers; Peter
Verstegen; Noah Carson; Adam Kresl.
UW-Stout 0, UW-River Falls 1

0-1 Faceoff Lucas Carroll vs Peter Karavos won by STOUT.
0-1 Shot by UWRFM Josh Arnold MISSED, save Brennan Kitchen.
0-1 Faceoff Raphael Gosselin vs Jackson Nauss won by STOUT.
0-1 Faceoff Raphael Gosselin vs Jackson Nauss won by UWRFM.
0-1 Shot by UWRFM Nic Herringer WIDE.
0-1 Faceoff Raphael Gosselin vs Jackson Nauss won by UWRFM.
0-1 Shot by UWRFM Joel Frazee MISSED, save Brennan Kitchen.

0-1
[06:52] GOAL by STOUT Noah Carson, On ice for STOUT: Noah Carson; Peter Verstegen; Vladislav Sorokin; Alec Skar; Adam
Kresl, On ice for UWRFM: Gabe Wahl; Cayden Cahill; Blake Anderson; Jacob Skolnik; Peter Karavos.
UW-Stout 1, UW-River Falls 1

1-1 Faceoff Lucas Carroll vs Peter Karavos won by STOUT.

1-1

[07:14] GOAL by STOUT Noah Carson, Assist by Logan Nelson and Jack Cernohous, On ice for STOUT: Noah Carson; Logan
Nelson; Jack Cernohous; Kobe Keller; Lucas Carroll, On ice for UWRFM: Ryan Cusin; Chase Davidson; Josh Arnold; Peter
Karavos; Logan Severson.
UW-Stout 2, UW-River Falls 1

2-1 Faceoff Lucas Carroll vs Jackson Nauss won by UWRFM.
2-1 Shot by UWRFM Joel Frazee WIDE.
2-1 Shot by STOUT Alex Stuckert BLOCKED by Team.
2-1 Faceoff Alex Bowe vs Sam Anzai won by STOUT.
2-1 Shot by STOUT Jack Cernohous MISSED, save Zach Quinn.
2-1 Faceoff Adam Kresl vs Peter Karavos won by STOUT.
2-1 Shot by STOUT Adam Kresl BLOCKED by Team.
2-1 Shot by UWRFM Ryan Cusin BLOCKED by Trent Olson.
2-1 Faceoff Lucas Carroll vs Peter Karavos won by STOUT.
2-1 Shot by STOUT Kobe Keller WIDE.
2-1 Shot by UWRFM Nic Herringer MISSED, save Brennan Kitchen.
2-1 Faceoff Konnar Dechaine vs Sam Anzai won by UWRFM.
2-1 Shot by UWRFM Sam Anzai MISSED, save Brennan Kitchen.
2-1 Faceoff Konnar Dechaine vs Sam Anzai won by UWRFM.
2-1 Shot by UWRFM Gabe Wahl MISSED, save Brennan Kitchen.
2-1 Shot by STOUT Vladislav Sorokin MISSED, save Zach Quinn.
2-1 Shot by STOUT Adam Kresl WIDE.
2-1 Shot by STOUT Logan Nelson WIDE.
2-1 Faceoff Evan Butcher vs Jackson Nauss won by STOUT.
2-1 Shot by UWRFM Chase Davidson MISSED, save Brennan Kitchen.
2-1 Faceoff Evan Butcher vs Jackson Nauss won by STOUT.
2-1 Shot by STOUT Alex Stuckert MISSED, save Zach Quinn.
2-1 Shot by STOUT Raphael Gosselin MISSED, save Zach Quinn.

2-1

[15:26] GOAL by STOUT Raphael Gosselin, Assist by Konnar Dechaine and Alex Stuckert, On ice for STOUT: Raphael
Gosselin; Konnar Dechaine; Alex Stuckert; Riley Jensen; Alec Skar, On ice for UWRFM: Peter Grytdahl; Jackson Nauss;
Christian Hausinger; Austin Miller; Joel Frazee.
UW-Stout 3, UW-River Falls 1

3-1 Faceoff Konnar Dechaine vs Charlie Singerhouse won by STOUT.
3-1 Shot by STOUT Noah Carson MISSED, save Zach Quinn.



3-1 Faceoff Adam Kresl vs Sam Anzai won by STOUT.
3-1 Shot by STOUT Trent Olson WIDE.
3-1 Shot by STOUT Vladislav Sorokin MISSED, save Zach Quinn.
3-1 [16:35] Penalty on Cayden Cahill UWRFM 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

3-1
PP
STOUT [16:35] Start power play for STOUT.

3-1
PP
STOUT Faceoff Adam Kresl vs Peter Karavos won by STOUT.

3-1
PP
STOUT Shot by STOUT Connor Chambers MISSED, save Zach Quinn.

3-1
PP
STOUT Shot by UWRFM Peter Karavos BLOCKED by TEAM.

3-1
PP
STOUT

[17:15] GOAL by STOUT Raphael Gosselin (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Alec Skar, On ice for STOUT: Raphael Gosselin; Alec
Skar; Alex Nagel; Evan Butcher; Alex Bowe, On ice for UWRFM: Josh Arnold; Jacob Skolnik; Charlie Singerhouse; Christian
Hausinger.
UW-Stout 4, UW-River Falls 1

4-1
PP
STOUT [17:15] End power play for STOUT,.

4-1 Faceoff Lucas Carroll vs Charlie Singerhouse won by STOUT.
4-1 Shot by STOUT Noah Carson WIDE.
4-1 Faceoff Logan Nelson vs Charlie Singerhouse won by UWRFM.
4-1 Shot by STOUT Alex Stuckert MISSED, save Zach Quinn.
4-1 Shot by UWRFM Cayden Cahill MISSED, save Brennan Kitchen.
4-1 [19:01] Penalty on Riley Jensen STOUT 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

4-1

PP
UWRF
M [19:01] Start power play for UWRFM.

4-1

PP
UWRF
M Faceoff Lucas Carroll vs Jackson Nauss won by UWRFM.

4-1

PP
UWRF
M Shot by STOUT Kobe Keller MISSED, save Zach Quinn.

4-1

PP
UWRF
M Shot by STOUT Kobe Keller MISSED, save Zach Quinn.

4-1

PP
UWRF
M Shot by UWRFM Cayden Cahill BLOCKED by TEAM.

4-1

PP
UWRF
M Faceoff Adam Kresl vs Peter Karavos won by UWRFM.

4-1

PP
UWRF
M End of period [20:00].

Period #2 Plays

4-1

PP
UWRF
M Start of 2nd period [00:00].

4-1

PP
UWRF
M Faceoff Lucas Carroll vs Peter Karavos won by UWRFM.

4-1

PP
UWRF
M Shot by UWRFM Cayden Cahill MISSED, save Brennan Kitchen.

4-1

PP
UWRF
M [01:02] Riley Jensen (STOUT) penalty complete.

4-1

PP
UWRF
M [01:02] End power play for UWRFM.

4-1 Shot by UWRFM Sam Anzai MISSED, save Brennan Kitchen.
4-1 Shot by UWRFM Gabe Wahl MISSED, save Brennan Kitchen.
4-1 Faceoff Raphael Gosselin vs Sam Anzai won by STOUT.
4-1 Shot by STOUT Alec Skar MISSED, save Zach Quinn.
4-1 Faceoff Evan Butcher vs Jackson Nauss won by STOUT.
4-1 Shot by STOUT Logan Nelson WIDE.
4-1 Faceoff Lucas Carroll vs Jackson Nauss won by UWRFM.
4-1 Faceoff Lucas Carroll vs Jackson Nauss won by UWRFM.
4-1 Shot by UWRFM Jackson Nauss MISSED, save Brennan Kitchen.
4-1 [03:58] Penalty on Riley Jensen STOUT 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).



4-1

PP
UWRF
M [03:58] Start power play for UWRFM.

4-1

PP
UWRF
M

[04:08] GOAL by UWRFM Ryan Cusin (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Christian Hausinger and Jackson Nauss, On ice for UWRFM:
Ryan Cusin; Christian Hausinger; Jackson Nauss; Cayden Cahill; Peter Karavos, On ice for STOUT: Alex Stuckert; Peter
Verstegen; Alec Skar; Adam Kresl.
UW-Stout 4, UW-River Falls 2

4-2

PP
UWRF
M [04:08] End power play for UWRFM,.

4-2 Faceoff Adam Kresl vs Peter Karavos won by STOUT.
4-2 [04:12] Penalty on Josh Arnold UWRFM 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

4-2
PP
STOUT [04:12] Start power play for STOUT.

4-2
PP
STOUT Faceoff Adam Kresl vs Charlie Singerhouse won by UWRFM.

4-2
PP
STOUT Shot by STOUT Raphael Gosselin BLOCKED by Team.

4-2
PP
STOUT Shot by STOUT Konnar Dechaine BLOCKED by Blake Anderson.

4-2
PP
STOUT Shot by STOUT Logan Nelson BLOCKED by Blake Anderson.

4-2
PP
STOUT [06:12] Josh Arnold (UWRFM) penalty complete.

4-2
PP
STOUT [06:12] End power play for STOUT.

4-2 Shot by STOUT Vladislav Sorokin MISSED, save Zach Quinn.
4-2 Shot by UWRFM Cayden Cahill MISSED, save Brennan Kitchen.
4-2 Faceoff Lucas Carroll vs Sam Anzai won by STOUT.
4-2 Shot by STOUT Vladislav Sorokin MISSED, save Zach Quinn.
4-2 Faceoff Konnar Dechaine vs Jackson Nauss won by STOUT.
4-2 [08:33] Penalty on Jackson Nauss UWRFM 2 minutes for CROSS-CHECKING, (power play opp).

4-2
PP
STOUT [08:33] Start power play for STOUT.

4-2
PP
STOUT Faceoff Adam Kresl vs Charlie Singerhouse won by UWRFM.

4-2
PP
STOUT Shot by STOUT Evan Butcher MISSED, save Zach Quinn.

4-2
PP
STOUT Faceoff Logan Nelson vs Peter Karavos won by STOUT.

4-2
PP
STOUT Faceoff Logan Nelson vs Peter Karavos won by STOUT.

4-2
PP
STOUT Faceoff Logan Nelson vs Charlie Singerhouse won by STOUT.

4-2
PP
STOUT Shot by STOUT Alec Skar BLOCKED by Chase Davidson.

4-2
PP
STOUT [10:33] Jackson Nauss (UWRFM) penalty complete.

4-2
PP
STOUT [10:33] End power play for STOUT.

4-2 Faceoff Kobe Keller vs Jackson Nauss won by UWRFM.
4-2 Shot by STOUT Riley Jensen MISSED, save Zach Quinn.
4-2 Shot by STOUT Jack Cernohous MISSED, save Zach Quinn.
4-2 Faceoff Raphael Gosselin vs Charlie Singerhouse won by STOUT.
4-2 Shot by STOUT Trent Olson WIDE.
4-2 Shot by STOUT Raphael Gosselin BLOCKED by Team.
4-2 [12:36] Penalty on Vladislav Sorokin STOUT 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

4-2

PP
UWRF
M [12:36] Start power play for UWRFM.

4-2

PP
UWRF
M Faceoff Lucas Carroll vs Peter Karavos won by UWRFM.

4-2

PP
UWRF
M Shot by UWRFM Ryan Cusin BLOCKED by Lucas Carroll.

4-2

PP
UWRF
M Faceoff Lucas Carroll vs Sam Anzai won by STOUT.

4-2

PP
UWRF
M Faceoff Lucas Carroll vs Sam Anzai won by UWRFM.



4-2

PP
UWRF
M Shot by UWRFM Jacob Skolnik BLOCKED by TEAM.

4-2

PP
UWRF
M [14:36] Vladislav Sorokin (STOUT) penalty complete.

4-2

PP
UWRF
M [14:36] End power play for UWRFM.

4-2 Shot by UWRFM Gabe Wahl BLOCKED by TEAM.
4-2 Faceoff Kobe Keller vs Charlie Singerhouse won by UWRFM.
4-2 Shot by UWRFM Cory Schillo MISSED, save Brennan Kitchen.
4-2 Shot by UWRFM Chase Davidson BLOCKED by TEAM.
4-2 Faceoff Vladislav Sorokin vs Austin Miller won by UWRFM.
4-2 Shot by UWRFM Ryan Cusin MISSED, save Brennan Kitchen.
4-2 Faceoff Raphael Gosselin vs Sam Anzai won by STOUT.
4-2 Faceoff Raphael Gosselin vs Sam Anzai won by UWRFM.
4-2 Faceoff Evan Butcher vs Sam Anzai won by STOUT.
4-2 Shot by STOUT Alex Stuckert WIDE.
4-2 Shot by STOUT Alec Skar BLOCKED by Team.
4-2 Faceoff Lucas Carroll vs Jackson Nauss won by UWRFM.
4-2 Faceoff Konnar Dechaine vs Peter Karavos won by STOUT.
4-2 Shot by UWRFM Ryan Cusin WIDE.
4-2 Shot by STOUT Alex Stuckert WIDE.
4-2 Shot by UWRFM Cayden Cahill BLOCKED by TEAM.
4-2 End of period [20:00].

Period #3 Plays

4-2 Start of 3rd period [00:00].
4-2 Faceoff Adam Kresl vs Peter Karavos won by STOUT.
4-2 Shot by STOUT Connor Chambers WIDE.
4-2 Shot by STOUT Peter Verstegen MISSED, save Zach Quinn.
4-2 Faceoff Lucas Carroll vs Ryan Cusin won by UWRFM.
4-2 Shot by UWRFM Christian Hausinger WIDE.
4-2 Faceoff Konnar Dechaine vs Jackson Nauss won by STOUT.
4-2 Shot by STOUT Vladislav Sorokin MISSED, save Zach Quinn.
4-2 Faceoff Adam Kresl vs Charlie Singerhouse won by STOUT.
4-2 Faceoff Lucas Carroll vs Charlie Singerhouse won by UWRFM.
4-2 Shot by STOUT Alec Skar BLOCKED by Team.
4-2 Shot by STOUT Alec Skar MISSED, save Zach Quinn.
4-2 Faceoff Konnar Dechaine vs Peter Karavos won by UWRFM.
4-2 [05:39] Penalty on Riley Jensen STOUT 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

4-2

PP
UWRF
M [05:39] Start power play for UWRFM.

4-2

PP
UWRF
M Faceoff Lucas Carroll vs Peter Karavos won by STOUT.

4-2

PP
UWRF
M Shot by UWRFM Ryan Cusin HIT PIPE.

4-2

PP
UWRF
M Shot by UWRFM Ryan Cusin WIDE.

4-2

PP
UWRF
M Shot by UWRFM Jackson Nauss MISSED, save Brennan Kitchen.

4-2

PP
UWRF
M Shot by UWRFM Ryan Cusin WIDE.

4-2

PP
UWRF
M Shot by STOUT Jack Cernohous MISSED, save Zach Quinn.

4-2

PP
UWRF
M [07:39] Riley Jensen (STOUT) penalty complete.

4-2

PP
UWRF
M [07:39] End power play for UWRFM.

4-2 Shot by STOUT Evan Butcher MISSED, save Zach Quinn.
4-2 Faceoff Raphael Gosselin vs Sam Anzai won by UWRFM.



4-2 Shot by STOUT Raphael Gosselin WIDE.
4-2 Shot by UWRFM Austin Miller MISSED, save Brennan Kitchen.
4-2 Faceoff Adam Kresl vs Charlie Singerhouse won by UWRFM.
4-2 Shot by UWRFM Josh Arnold MISSED, save Brennan Kitchen.
4-2 Shot by STOUT Alex Nagel HIT PIPE.
4-2 Shot by UWRFM Ryan Cusin BLOCKED by TEAM.
4-2 Shot by UWRFM Blake Anderson BLOCKED by TEAM.
4-2 Shot by UWRFM Ryan Cusin MISSED, save Brennan Kitchen.
4-2 Faceoff Evan Butcher vs Sam Anzai won by STOUT.
4-2 Shot by UWRFM Sam Anzai MISSED, save Brennan Kitchen.
4-2 Faceoff Lucas Carroll vs Sam Anzai won by STOUT.
4-2 [13:57] Penalty on Alec Skar STOUT 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

4-2

PP
UWRF
M [13:57] Start power play for UWRFM.

4-2

PP
UWRF
M Faceoff Lucas Carroll vs Peter Karavos won by UWRFM.

4-2

PP
UWRF
M Shot by STOUT Kobe Keller MISSED, save Zach Quinn.

4-2

PP
UWRF
M Faceoff Raphael Gosselin vs Jackson Nauss won by UWRFM.

4-2

PP
UWRF
M Shot by UWRFM Peter Karavos MISSED, save Brennan Kitchen.

4-2

PP
UWRF
M [15:57] Alec Skar (STOUT) penalty complete.

4-2

PP
UWRF
M [15:57] End power play for UWRFM.

4-2 Shot by STOUT Jack Cernohous BLOCKED by Team.
4-2 Faceoff Lucas Carroll vs Charlie Singerhouse won by UWRFM.
4-2 Shot by UWRFM Christian Hausinger BLOCKED by TEAM.

4-2

[17:28] GOAL by STOUT Logan Nelson, Assist by Kobe Keller and Trent Olson, On ice for STOUT: Logan Nelson; Kobe Keller;
Trent Olson; Connor Chambers; Lucas Carroll, On ice for UWRFM: Nic Herringer; Charlie Singerhouse; Joel Frazee; Christian
Hausinger; Logan Severson.
UW-Stout 5, UW-River Falls 2

5-2 Faceoff Logan Nelson vs Nic Herringer won by UWRFM.
5-2 Shot by UWRFM Christian Hausinger BLOCKED by TEAM.
5-2 Shot by UWRFM Blake Anderson WIDE.
5-2 Faceoff Adam Kresl vs Jackson Nauss won by STOUT.
5-2 End of period [20:00].
5-2 End of period.


